A
C
-D
C
Specification
• Ultra Compact Size
• Single Outputs from 3.3 to 48 V
• PCB Mount, Open Frame & Chassis Mount

0.390
(10.00)
4x ø 0.040 (ø1.00)
Optional
DIN clip
Mechanical Details
Models and Ratings
Output
Power
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Efficiency Model Number(2,3)
Nominal Peak(1)
10 W 3.3 VDC 3.00 A 3.90 A 75% ECL15US03
15 W 5.0 VDC 3.00 A 3.90 A 78% ECL15US05
15 W 9.0 VDC 1.67 A 2.17 A 80% ECL15US09
15 W 12.0 VDC 1.25 A 1.62 A 80% ECL15US12
15 W 15.0 VDC 1.00 A 1.30 A 80% ECL15US15
15 W 24.0 VDC 0.63 A 0.82 A 82% ECL15US24
15 W 48.0 VDC 0.32 A 0.41 A 82% ECL15US48
1. Peak load lasting <30 s with a maximum duty cycle of 10%, average output power not to exceed nominal.
2. Add suffix to model number to define type: add ‘-P’ for PCB mount, add ‘-T’ for chassis mount, add ‘-E’ for encapsulated, add ‘-S’ for screw terminals.
3. A screw terminal version (-S) is available with DIN clip attached, add suffix ‘D’, e.g. ECL15US24-SD,
DIN rail mounting kit is available as a seperate item, order code ECL15 DIN CLIP.

(2.5)
1º
3.78 (96.0)
Optional
DIN clip
Mechanical Details
Models and Ratings
Output
Power
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Efficiency Model Number(2,3)
Nominal Peak(1)
20 W 3.3 VDC 6.00 A 7.80 A 75% ECL25US03
25 W 5.0 VDC 5.00 A 6.50 A 78% ECL25US05
25 W 9.0 VDC 2.80 A 3.64 A 80% ECL25US09
25 W 12.0 VDC 2.10 A 2.73 A 80% ECL25US12
25 W 15.0 VDC 1.67 A 2.17 A 80% ECL25US15
25 W 24.0 VDC 1.04 A 1.35 A 82% ECL25US24
25 W 48.0 VDC 0.52 A 0.68 A 82% ECL25US48
Notes
1. Peak load lasting <30 s with a maximum duty cycle of 10%, average output power not to exceed nominal.
2. Add suffix to model number to define type: add ‘-P’ for PCB mount, add ‘-T’ for chassis mount, add ‘-E’ for encapsulated, add ‘-S’ for screw terminals.
3. A screw terminal version (-S) is available with DIN clip attached, add suffix ‘D’, e.g. ECL25US24-SD,